#### 1

# GROSSMONT COLLEGE CATALOG

Grossmont College 8800 Grossmont College Drive El Cajon, CA 92020-1799 Phone: (619) 644-7000 Fax: (619) 644-7922

https://www.grossmont.edu

#### **Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College Governing Board Members:**

Elena Adams Debbie Justeson Desiree Klaar Brad Monroe Julie Schorr

#### Student Members:

Manuel Juarez Lopez Cesar D. Nuñez

#### Chancellor.

Lynn Ceresino Neault, Ed.D.

#### **Grossmont College President:**

Denise Whisenhunt, J.D.

#### **Cuyamaca College President:**

Dr. Jessica Robinson, MSW

### **Accreditation and Affiliations**

Grossmont College is accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges and is a member of the California Community College Association. Accreditation reports are available and may be reviewed in the Office of the President. Appropriate courses are fully accepted on transfer by the University of California, the California State University, and by private four-year colleges and universities.

The college has been approved for the training of veterans under various United States public laws and California veteran enactments. The Bureau of Immigration and Naturalization has approved Grossmont College to serve international students under education visas.

## The Grossmont College Seal

The seal of Grossmont College has been designed around the Griffin Symbol, which is the half-eagle, half-lion of Greek mythology, combining their qualities of courage, strength, and swiftness. The Griffin was charged with guarding the treasures of the Ancient World. The three Greek words are **Tharros, Dynamis,** and **Philosophia**, which means courage, strength, and love of wisdom.

The Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District has made every reasonable effort to determine that everything stated in this catalog is accurate. Courses and programs offered, together with other matters contained herein, are subject to change without notice by the administration of the Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District or Grossmont College for reasons related to student enrollment, level of financial support, or for any reason, at the discretion of the district and the college. The district and the college further reserve the right to add, amend, or repeal any of their rules, regulations, policies, and procedures.

© Grossmont College, El Cajon, CA 2024

**Production Coordination** 

Instructional Operations Office

**Cover Production and Photography** 

Creative Services